FORM PTO-1595		04-26-2	000	T U.S. Department of Commer
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	l (exp. 4/94)			Patent And Trademark Offi
To the Honoral	ole Commissioner o	1013368	380	.tached original document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveyin	g party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas E. David D. Jo Calvin Tyle			Name: OU Internal Ac	ddress:
Additional name(s) o Yes _ <u>X_</u> No	f conveying party(ies) atta	ached?	Street Add City: Wa u	ress: 100 Sea Horse ukegan State: Illinois Zip: 60085-219
 3. Nature of conveyance. <u>X</u> AssignmentMerger 		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Security Agreen Other Execution Date: <u>Ma</u>	ment Change			3.31.00
	er(s) or registration numbe		683	
A. Patent Applicat		a new application, the	e execution date	e of the application is: March 31, 2000
B. Patent No.(s)	A	dditional numbers att	ached? Yes	ΧΝο
	of party to whom corresp ent should be mailed:		6. Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder		Enclos	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address:	FLETCHER, YODER & P.O. Box 692289 Houston, Texas 77269			orized to be charged to deposit account count number: 15-0777
Street Address:	7915 FM 1960 West, S Houston, Texas 77070		Order No.	. PA-3069-US(OMCO:0072/YOD) cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document.	nowledge and belief, the f	foregoing information	is true and cor	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Patrick S Name of Per	. Yoder rson Signing	- 7 9	Signature	e March 31, 2000 Date
2000 TTON11 0000015	6 150777 09540683	Total numbe	r of pages inclu	ading cover sheet, attachments and document: 8
581 40.00 CH	Mail documents	s to be recorded with ant Commissioner for Washington.	Patents, Box A	sheet information to: Assignments

PATENT REEL: 010717 FRAME: 0663

Docket No. OMCO:0072 PA-3069-US

ASSIGNMENT

FAX NO. :

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR., of Florence, Mississippi, DAVID D. JONES, of Lake Forest, Illinois, and CALVIN TYLER, of Gadsden, Alabama, hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RETRACTABLE TROLLING MOTOR, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2000

Ihonas E. Alfred Sa THOMAS E. GRIFFITH. SR.

State of <u>missippi</u> County of <u>Janual</u>) \$5.

This <u>30</u> day of <u>manned</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above-named THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Betty Mar Pusate Notary Public, State of <u>Missia</u>

My Commission Mississippi State Wile Notary PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2003 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010717 FRAME: 0664 FAX ND, :

,2000

	DAVID D. JONES
State of)
) SS.
County of)
This day of	, 2000, before me personally came the
above-named DAVID D. JONES	, to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment	nt, who acknowledged to me that he executed the
same of his own free will for the pu	
same of the own nee will for the pu	

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission:_____

_____,2000 State of _____)

County of _____

This _____day of _____, 2000, before me personally came the above-named CALVIN TYLER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CALVIN TYLER

(SEAL)

Notary Public,	State	of
My Commissio	n:	

Docket No. OMCO:0072 PA-3069-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR., of Florence, Mississippi, DAVID D. JONES, of Lake Forest, Illinois, and CALVIN TYLER, of Gadsden, Alabama, hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RETRACTABLE TROLLING MOTOR, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

,2000
·

THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR.

State of)
) ss.
County of)

This _____day of _____, 2000, before me personally came the above-named **THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR.**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary	Public,	State of	f	
My Cor	nmissic	n:		

PATENT REEL: 010717 FRAME: 0666

	j 24	,2000	DAVID D. JONES
State of	TULINGIS)) ss	
County of	CI.K.)	·
above-name executed the	d DAVID D. JONE	S, to me p ent, who ac	_, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who knowledged to me that he executed the rein set forth.
(SEAL)	OFFICIALS ELLEN & K NOTARY A PLAT ST MAY DOMOS	EIRNAN	Notary Public, State of <u>Manna</u> My Commission: <u>47-03</u>
		,2000	CALVIN TYLER
State of)	
County of) SS.)	

This _____day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named **CALVIN TYLER**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of	
My Commission:	

Docket No. OMCO:0072 PA-3069-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR., of Florence, Mississippi, DAVID D. JONES, of Lake Forest, Illinois, and CALVIN TYLER, of Gadsden, Alabama, hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **RETRACTABLE TROLLING** MOTOR, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		,2000	
			THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR.
State of)	
County of) \$\$.)	
This	day of		2000 before me personally

This ______day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named **THOMAS E. GRIFFITH, SR.**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of	
My Commission:	

	,2000
State of)
County of) SS .

This ______day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named **DAVID D. JONES**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of _____ My Commission:_____

MAR	CH 30	,2000	
State of	SLAB-SMA)	

own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CALVIN TYLER

DAVID D. JONES

County of <u>trewat</u>) This <u>30</u> day of <u>MAZCH</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above-named **CALVIN TYLER**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his

) SS.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of UNUMA My Commission: MY JUM Deserver and the second second

RECORDED: 03/31/2000